PROJECT NO.:		Boothtown Road MCR-2010-204 M5700-2037 MOBILE COUNTY ENG. OFFICE February 24, 2018		BIDDER #1 John G. Walton Construction Co., Inc.		BIDDER #2 HCL Contracting, LLC		BIDDER #3 Mark Davis Construction, Inc.		BIDDER #4 H. O. Weever & Sons, Inc.	
ITEM #	APPROX. QTY	UNIT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE DOLLARSICTS	AMOUNT DOLLARSICTS	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT DOLLARSICTS	UNIT PRICE DOLLARSICTS	AMOUNT DOLLARSICTS	UNIT PRICE DOLLARBICTS	AMOUNT DOLLARSICTS
201-A	1	LS	CLEARING AND GRUBBING (APPROX. 4 ACRES)	\$47,640.00	\$47,640.00	\$45,752.85	\$45,752.85	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$25,934.40	\$25,934.40
206-D	247	ĹF	REMOVING PIPE (ALL TYPES & SIZES)	\$3.92	\$968.24	\$6.94	\$1,714.18	\$8.00	\$1,976.00	\$9.03	\$2,230.4
209-A	10	EA	MAILBOX RESET, SINGLE	\$101.05	\$1,010.50	\$28.24	\$282.40	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$137.69	\$1,376.90
210-A	8,817	CY	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	\$6.13	\$54,048.21	\$9.95	\$87,729.15	\$8.00	\$70,536.00	\$7.97	\$70,271.49
210-D	3,000	CY (TBM)	BORROW EXCAVATION (A-2- 4 OR BETTER)	\$9.76	\$29,280.00	\$0.01	\$30.00	\$9.00	\$27,000.00	\$12.38	\$37,140.00
230-A	30	RDBD STA	ROADBED PROCESSING	\$201.01	\$6,030.30	\$169,46	\$5,083.80	\$225.00	\$6,750.00	\$351.86	\$10,555.80
301-A	6,555	SY	GRANULAR SOIL BASE COURSE, TYPE A, ROAD MIXED, 8" COMPACTED THICKNESS	\$4.37	\$28,645.35	\$4.51	\$29,583.05	\$4.00	\$26,220.00	\$3.80	\$24,909.00
401-A	6,555	SY	BITUMINOOUS TREATMENT, TYPE A	\$0.95	\$6,227.25	\$1.30	\$8,521.50	\$1.05	\$6,882.75	\$1.00	\$8,555.00
408-A	41	ŞY	PLANING EXISTING PAVEMENT (APPROX. 1.10" THRU 2.0" THICK)	\$25,49	\$1,045.09	\$6.77	\$277.57	\$25.00	\$1,025.00	\$15.00	\$815.00
429-A	560	TON	IMPROVED BITUMINOUS CONCRETE WEARING SURFACE LAYER, 1/2" MAXIMUM AGGREGATE SIZE MIX, ESAL RANGE B (165 LBS/SQUARE YARD)	\$61.08	\$34,204.80	\$74.60	\$41,776.00	\$72.00	\$40,320.00	\$71.50	\$4 0,040.00
430-B	70	TON	AGGREGATE SURFACING	\$47.02	\$3,291.40	\$50.63	\$3,544.10	\$68.00	\$4,760.00	\$55.02	\$3,851.40
530-A	104	LF	59" X 36" ROADWAY PIPE	\$115.77	\$12,040.08	\$121.45	\$12,630.80	\$110.00	\$11,440.00	\$132.13	\$13,741.52
535-A1	72	LF	15" SIDE DRAIN PIPE	\$42.82	\$3,083.04	\$41.85	\$3,013.20	\$22.00	\$1,584.00	\$29.17	\$2,100.24
535-A2	164	LF	18" SIDE DRAIN PIPE	\$25.40	\$4,165.60	\$42.23	\$6,925.72	\$25.00	\$4,100.00	\$25.06	\$4,109.84

PROJECT NO.: M BIDS RECEIVED: MC		Boothtown Road MCR-2010-204 M6700-2037 MOBILE COUNTY ENG. OFFICE February 24, 2016		BIDDER #1 John G. Walton Construction Co., Inc.		BIDDER #2 HCL Contracting, LLC		BIDDER #3 Mark Davis Construction, Inc.		BIDDER #4 H. O. Weaver & Sons, Inc.	
ITEM	APPROX.	UNIT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE DOLLARSICTS	AMOUNT DOLLARS CTS	UNIT PRICE DOLLARSICTS	AMOUNT DOLLARSICTS	UNIT PRICE DOLLARSICTS	AMOUNT DOLLARSICTS	UNIT PRICE DOLLARSICTS	AMOUNT DOLLARSICTS
535-B	456	LF	22" SPAN, 14" RISE SIDE DRAIN PIPE	\$35.56	\$16,215.36	\$50.80	\$23,164.80	\$34.00	\$15,504.00	\$35.48	\$16,178.88
600-A	1	LS	MOBILIZATION	\$21,900.00	\$21,900.00	\$14,038.00	\$14,038.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$53,715.12	\$53,715.12
606-A	300	LF	8" UNDERDRAIN, TYPE 8	\$20.18	\$6,054.00	\$19.03	\$5,709.00	\$10.00	\$3,000.00	\$16.07	\$4,821.00
610-A	138	SY	LOOSE RIPRAP, CLASS 2, 24" THICK	\$90.18	\$12,444.84	\$83.43	\$11,513.34	\$90.00	\$12,420.00	\$72.15	\$9,956.70
610-D	138	SY	FILTER BLANKET, GEOTEXTILE, (NON-WOVEN)	\$3.07	\$423.66	\$5.72	\$789.36	\$2.00	\$276.00	\$4.27	\$589.26
614-A	110	CY	SLOPE PAVING	\$279.02	\$30,692.20	\$275.17	\$30,268.70	\$375.00	\$41,250.00	\$414.19	\$45,560.90
618-B	73	SY	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY, 5" THICK	\$78.52	\$5,731.96	\$49.62	\$3,622.26	\$58.00	\$4,234.00	\$73.32	\$5 ,352.36
619-A1	2	EA	59"X36" ROADWAY PIPE END TREATMENT, CLASS 1, SLOPE 3:1 (DOUBLE)	\$2,530.47	\$5,06 0 .94	\$2,897.68	\$5,795.36	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,238.88	\$4,477.76
619-A2	4	EA	15" SIDE DRAIN PIPE END TREATMENT, CLASS 1, SLOPE 4:1	\$719.00	\$2,876.00	\$516.83	\$2,067.32	\$800.00	\$2,400.00	\$671.66	\$2,686.64
619-A3	8	EA	18° SIDE DRAIN PIPE END TREATMENT, CLASS 1, SLOPE 4:1	\$711.36	\$5,690.88	\$516.83	\$4,134.64	\$950.00	\$7,600.00	\$671.86	\$5,373.28
619-B	20	£Α	22" SPAN, 14" RISE SIDE ORAIN PIPE END TREATMENT , CLASS 1, SLOPE 4:1	\$891.50	\$13,830.00	\$516.83	\$10,336.60	\$700.00	\$14,000.00	\$671.66	\$13,433.20
623-B	20	LF	CONCRETE CURB, TYPE RAVEL	\$59.69	\$1,193.80	\$33.04	\$660.80	\$30.00	\$600.00	\$24.63	\$492.60
637-A	3,404	LF	FENCE RESET	\$4.10	\$13,956.40	\$4.18	\$14,228.72	\$6.00	\$20,424.00	\$5.46	\$18,585.84

BID TABULATION: PROJECT NO.: BIDS RECEIVED: BID OPENING:		MCR-2010-204 M5700-2037 MOBILE COUNTY ENG. OFFICE		BIODER #1 John G, Walton Construction Co., inc.		BIDDER #2 HCL Contracting, LLC		BIDDER #3 Mark Davis Construction, Inc.		BIDDER #4 H. O. Weaver & Sons, Inc.	
ITEM	APPROX.	UNIT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE DOLLARS CTS	AMOUNT DOLLARSICTS	UNIT PRICE DOLLARSICTS	AMOUNT DOLLARSICTS	UNIT PRICE DOLLARSICTS	AMOUNT DOLLARSICTS	UNIT PRICE DOLLARSICTS	AMOUNT DOLLARS/CTS
650-A	1,436	CY	TOPSOIL (4" COMPACTED THICKNESS)	\$6.36	\$9,132.96	\$24.71	\$35,483.56	\$14.00	\$20,104.00	\$19.20	\$27,571.20
652-A	2	ACRE	SEEDING	\$1,994.15	\$3,988.30	\$1,143.82	\$2,287.64	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,310.56	\$2,621.12
652-Ç	8	ACRE	MOWING	\$109.62	\$876.96	\$381.27	\$3,050.16	\$100.00	\$800.00	\$163.82	\$1,310.56
654-A	3,000	SY	SOLID SODDING (BERMUDA)	\$5.26	\$15,780.00	\$4.20	\$12,600.00	\$8.50	\$19,500.00	\$4.37	\$13,110.00
656-A	2	ACRE	MULCHING	\$1,260.64	\$2,521.28	\$660.87	\$1,321.74	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$873.71	\$1,747.42
665-A	2	ACRE	TEMPORARY SEEDING	\$1,138.39	\$2,276.78	\$1,270.91	\$2,541.82	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$655.28	\$1,310.56
665-B	6	TON	TEMPORARY MULCHING	\$420.21	\$2,521.26	\$383.98	\$2,363.88	\$400.00	\$2,400.00	\$436.85	\$2,621.10
665-F	100	EA	HAY BALES	\$14.40	\$1, 44 0. 0 0	\$8.98	\$898.00	\$7.00	\$700.00	\$1.49	\$149.00
665-1	100	TON	TEMPORARY RIPRAP, CLASS 2	\$79,79	\$7,979.00	\$75.75	\$7,575.00	\$80.00	\$8,000.00	\$75.06	\$7,506.00
665-J	2,800	LF	SILT FENCE	\$3.85	\$10,780.00	\$1.29	\$3,612.00	\$3.50	\$9,800.00	\$3.32	\$9,296.00
665-K	150	CY	DRAINAGE SUMP EXCAVATION	\$16.96	\$2,544.00	\$12.71	\$1,906.50	\$8.00	\$1,200.00	\$16.02	\$2,403.00
665-O	2,800	LF	SILT FENCE REMOVAL	\$1.58	\$4,424.00	\$0.70	\$1,960.00	\$1.00	\$2,800.00	\$1.78	\$4,984.00
665-Q	180	LF	12" WATTLE	\$7.84	\$1,411.20	\$4.39	\$790.20	\$7.50	\$1,350.00	\$5.73	\$1,031.40
680-A	1	LS	GEOMETRIC CONTROLS	\$4,997.00	\$4,997.00	\$8,133.84	\$8,133.84	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,218.39	\$8,218.39
698-A	1	LS	CONSTRUCTION FUEL (MAXIMUM BID LIMITED TO \$20,000.00)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$0.00	\$0.00
740-8	168	SQ FT	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS, TYPE IV	\$5.78	\$971.04	\$10.17	\$1,708.56	\$11.00	\$1,848.00	\$7.64	\$1,283.52
740-D	100	EA	CHANNELIZING DRUMS, TYPE III	\$5.54	\$554.00	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$21.84	\$2,184.00

BID TABULATION: PROJECT NO.: BIDS RECEIVED: BID OPENING:		Boothtown Road MCR-2010-204 M5700-2037 MOBILE COUNTY ENG. OFFICE February 24, 2018		BIDDER #1 John G. Walton Construction Co., Inc.		BIDDER #2 HCL Contracting, LLC		BIDDER #3 Mark Davis Construction, Inc.		BIDDER #4 H. O. Wesver & Sons, Inc.	
ΠEM #	APPROX.	UNIT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE DOLLARSICTS	AMOUNT DOLLARSICTS	UNIT PRICE DOLLARSICTS	AMOUNT DOLLARS CTS	UNIT PRICE DOLLARSICTS	AMOUNT DOLLARS CTS	UNIT PRICE DOLLARSICTS	AMOUNT DOLLARS CTS
740-E	25	EA	CONES (36" HIGH)	\$8.30	\$207.50	\$0.04	\$1.00	\$0.01	\$0.25	\$1.09	\$27.25
740-l	3	EA	WARNING LIGHTS, TYPE B	\$234.46	\$703.38	\$211.82	\$635,46	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$174,74	\$524.22
740-M	25	£Α	BALLAST FOR CONE	\$8.30	\$207.50	\$0.04	\$1.00	\$0.01	\$0.25	\$1.09	\$27.25
1002-A	229	SY	RESIDENTIAL ASPHALT DRIVEWAYS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$19.31	\$4,421.99	\$13.88	\$3,178.52	\$18.00	\$4,122.00	\$22.85	\$5,232.65
1002-8	605	SY	COMMERCIAL ASPHALT DRIVEWAYS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$13.25	\$8,016.25	\$13.13	\$7,943.65	\$18.00	\$10,890.00	\$26.21	\$15,857.05
TOTAL	ROADWAY	AMOUN	IT		\$453,504.30		\$471,168.75		\$470,116.26		\$533,670.23
WATER	LINE REL	OCATIO	N ITEMS	d die b			,	-			
641-A1	415	LF	3/4" HDPE WATER SERVICE LINE LAID	\$8.78	\$3,643.70	\$8.74	\$3,627.10	\$8.00	\$3,320.00	\$8.74	\$3,627.10
641-A2	10	LF	3" P.V.C. WATER MAIN LAID (SDR 21)	\$8.43	\$84.30	\$4.97	\$49.70	\$15.00	\$150.00	\$16.38	\$163.80
641-A3	1,970	LF	4" P.V.C. WATER MAIN LAID (SDR 21)	\$11.46	\$22,576.20	\$5.60	\$11,032.00	\$10.50	\$20,685.00	\$11,47	\$22,595.90
641-A4	10	LF	6" P.V.C. WATER MAIN LAID (SDR 21)	\$15.61	\$156.10	\$7.15	\$71.50	\$13.00	\$130.00	\$14.20	\$142.00
641-A5	10	LF	3" D. I. WATER MAIN LAID	\$44.33	\$443.30	\$47.69	\$476.90	\$55.00	\$550.00	\$60.07	\$600.70
641-A6	295	ĹF	4" D. I. WATER MAIN LAID	\$35.90	\$10,590.50	\$37.73	\$11,130.35	\$30.00	\$8,850.00	\$32.76	\$9,664.20
641-A7	10	LF	6" D, I, WATER MAIN LAID	\$31.08	\$310.80	\$34.08	\$340.80	\$35.00	\$350.00	\$38.23	\$382.30
641-C	1,000	LBS	DUCTILE IRON M.J.	\$4.75	\$4,750.00	\$3.87	\$3,870.00	\$6.00	\$6,000.00		\$6,550.00
641-E	1	EA	RESET FIRE HYDRANT (INCL.S REMOVAL	\$1,373.35	\$1,373.35	\$2,278.16	\$2,276.16	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,838.20	\$1,638.20

BID TABULATION: Boothtown Road MCR-2010-204 PROJECT NO.: M6700-2037 BIDS RECEIVED: MOBILE COUNTY ENG. OFFICE BID OPENING: February 24, 2016		BIDDER #1 John G. Walton Construction Co., inc.		BIDDER #2 HCL Contracting, LLC		BIDDER #3 Mark Davis Construction, Inc.		BIDDER #4 H. O. Weaver & Sons, Inc.			
ITEM #	APPROX.	UNIT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE DOLLARSICTS	AMOUNT DOLLARS CTS	UNIT PRICE DOLLARSICTS	AMOUNT DOLLARSICTS	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT DOLLARSICTS	UNIT PRICE DOLLARSICTS	AMOUNT DOLLARS/CTS
641-H	1	EA	RESET FLUSH HYDRANT (INCL.S REMOVAL	\$871.20	\$871.20	\$1,360.20	\$1,380.20	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$928.31	\$928.3
841-J1	1	EA	3" GATE VALVE AND BOX	\$570.88	\$570.88	\$419.73	\$419.73	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$491.46	\$491.4
641-J2	5	EA	4" GATE VALVE AND BOX	\$605.48	\$3,027.40	\$454.41	\$2,272.05	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$546.07	\$2,730.3
641-J3	1	ĒA	6" GATE VALVE AND BOX	\$771.13	\$771.13	\$545.93	\$ 545.93	\$650.00	\$850.00	\$709.89	\$709.8
641-L	10	CY	CONCRETE FOR WATER MAINS (THRUST BLOCKS)	\$254.10	\$2,541.00	\$210.48	\$2,104.60	\$250.00	\$2,500.00	\$273.03	\$2,730.3
641-M1	10	EA	3" RETAINER GLANDS	\$52.70	\$527.00	\$62.30	\$623.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$54.61	\$546.1
641-M2	80	EA	4" RETAINER GLANDS	\$56.69	\$4,535.20	\$40.54	\$3,243.20	\$40.00	\$3,200.00	\$43.69	\$3,495.2
641-M3	10	EΑ	6" RETAINER GLANDS	\$72.72	\$727.20	\$82.89	\$828.90	\$70.00	\$700.00	\$76.45	\$764.5
641-N	1	EÁ	6" X 6" ANCHOR TEE	\$323.55	\$323.55	\$458.58	\$458.58	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$928.31	\$928.3
641-P	5	ĒA	3/4" SERVICE TAP	\$519.98	\$2,599.90	\$215.21	\$1,076.05	\$400.00	\$2,000.00	\$436.85	\$2,184.2
641-R	8		3/4" RESET & RECONNECT CUSTOMER SERVICE	\$309.39	\$2,475.12	\$418.40	\$3,347.20	\$400.00	\$3,200.00	\$436.65	\$3,494.80
641-S	5	· EA	RESET EXISTING VALVE BOX	\$87.12	\$435.60	\$534.68	\$2,673.40	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$273.03	\$1,365.1
TOTAL V	OTAL WATER LINE AMOUNT						\$5 1,827.35	1	\$60,685.00		\$65,732.83
TOTAL E	BASE BID I	PRICE			\$516,837.73		\$522,994.10		\$530,801.26		\$599,403.0

We hereby certify this to be a true and correct tabulation on the above name project.

Page 5 of 5